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Medicare Part D Enrollment:  Part D Enrollees by Type of Plan, Low Income Subsidy (LIS), and Retiree Drug Subsidy, 

by Area of Residence, Calendar Year 2014 

Area of Residence
Total Medicare 

Enrollees
Total Part D 

Enrollees
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Prescription 

Drug Plan 
Enrollees

Medicare 
Advantage 

Prescription 
Drug Plan 
Enrollees

Beneficiaries 
with No LIS LIS Applicants

Beneficiaries 
Deemed Eligible 
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Retiree Drug 
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Part D Plan)

No Part D and 
No Retiree 

Drug Subsidy2

All Areas 54,013,038 37,720,840 23,437,148 14,283,691 25,953,921 1,453,382 10,313,537 2,666,498 13,625,700

United States 52,838,388 37,134,955 23,391,276 13,743,679 25,382,240 1,450,362 10,302,353 2,653,730 13,049,703

                  

Alabama 946,176 660,444 447,021 213,424 406,610 44,578 209,256 35,595 250,137

Alaska 79,822 32,026 31,551 476 14,497 1,181 16,348 19,182 28,614

Arizona 1,094,226 761,357 365,222 396,135 554,052 19,619 187,687 47,594 285,275

Arkansas 585,212 390,655 290,466 100,189 238,211 22,711 129,733 27,425 167,132

California 5,481,592 4,133,532 2,048,278 2,085,255 2,686,495 106,756 1,340,281 218,958 1,129,101

Colorado 754,051 518,389 263,698 254,690 392,393 18,162 107,834 28,375 207,287

Connecticut 620,106 434,029 291,620 142,409 268,635 3,120 162,275 54,527 131,550

Delaware 174,300 122,618 110,943 11,675 91,360 3,909 27,349 8,842 42,840

District of Columbia 86,041 48,020 38,190 9,829 16,984 976 30,060 2,537 35,485

Florida 3,893,142 2,800,507 1,386,676 1,413,831 1,952,120 84,488 763,899 194,441 898,195

Georgia 1,470,380 1,019,278 611,446 407,832 651,234 63,130 304,914 52,871 398,231

Hawaii 237,474 165,371 60,078 105,293 122,482 5,568 37,320 4,974 67,130

Idaho 270,682 175,398 99,541 75,857 128,944 6,379 40,076 12,496 82,788

Illinois 2,027,849 1,369,745 1,061,266 308,479 947,629 52,027 370,089 164,899 493,205

Indiana 1,123,880 797,169 588,071 209,098 579,249 33,236 184,683 66,777 259,935

Iowa 560,773 415,845 347,899 67,946 321,604 9,550 84,691 18,729 126,199

Kansas 477,242 327,188 270,036 57,153 247,326 11,998 67,865 10,208 139,846

Kentucky 846,071 611,984 450,560 161,424 388,919 39,187 183,878 27,367 206,720

Louisiana 768,515 548,953 336,231 212,723 325,504 22,944 200,505 40,613 178,949

Maine 299,623 207,405 149,841 57,564 111,366 1,503 94,536 8,784 83,434

Maryland 904,913 506,062 436,740 69,322 343,766 26,713 135,583 68,163 330,688

Massachusetts 1,188,827 780,492 555,080 225,412 471,657 16,337 292,498 139,737 268,598

Michigan 1,853,206 1,394,470 1,063,889 330,581 1,039,528 49,461 305,481 95,945 362,791

Minnesota 888,702 656,373 382,619 273,754 502,270 14,406 139,698 32,571 199,758

Mississippi 547,632 380,306 312,185 68,121 202,264 19,003 159,040 11,873 155,453

Missouri 1,112,893 799,876 522,944 276,931 575,692 35,881 188,303 38,866 274,152

Montana 194,689 120,258 88,598 31,659 88,644 6,164 25,449 8,796 65,636

Nebraska 305,743 210,250 179,606 30,644 161,734 6,338 42,178 11,420 84,073

Nevada 433,516 279,889 144,106 135,783 209,480 16,084 54,325 21,721 131,906

New Hampshire 255,895 147,069 133,737 13,332 105,505 6,052 35,511 21,847 86,979

New Jersey 1,465,326 1,020,694 834,946 185,748 754,985 51,532 214,177 93,458 351,174

New Mexico 360,370 244,304 138,142 106,162 157,186 9,013 78,105 12,043 104,024

New York 3,281,801 2,459,143 1,358,247 1,100,897 1,555,542 68,769 834,832 198,482 624,177

North Carolina 1,718,289 1,230,758 777,646 453,112 836,788 69,367 324,602 81,053 406,479

North Dakota 115,897 80,891 75,743 5,148 63,279 2,514 15,097 1,899 33,107

Ohio 2,109,455 1,584,604 1,048,446 536,158 1,177,861 53,009 353,734 97,210 427,641

Oklahoma 665,717 430,879 334,785 96,094 290,965 21,647 118,267 15,318 219,520

Oregon 726,937 514,796 235,017 279,779 382,762 13,850 118,184 22,560 189,581

Pennsylvania 2,490,413 1,821,608 1,004,450 817,158 1,323,399 64,944 433,266 120,698 548,107

Rhode Island 199,653 146,834 78,436 68,398 99,794 5,239 41,802 5,100 47,719

South Carolina 908,037 628,826 440,922 187,904 424,891 40,479 163,456 28,074 251,137

South Dakota 151,817 101,592 89,976 11,615 77,932 2,935 20,726 3,006 47,219

Tennessee 1,205,210 866,744 499,293 367,451 558,879 40,993 266,872 44,285 294,181

Texas 3,513,102 2,363,900 1,545,130 818,771 1,519,319 151,041 693,540 181,885 967,316

Utah 332,881 212,021 106,972 105,049 166,203 7,457 38,361 18,338 102,522

Vermont 127,865 86,323 78,562 7,760 54,965 2,214 29,144 7,857 33,685

Virginia 1,311,297 793,610 600,421 193,190 555,248 46,907 191,455 48,705 468,982

Washington 1,146,013 703,289 408,467 294,821 497,401 19,739 186,149 102,878 339,846

West Virginia 410,733 279,724 194,501 85,223 179,754 16,454 83,516 26,109 104,899

Wisconsin 1,022,572 693,840 419,667 274,174 516,268 13,118 164,455 45,626 283,105

Wyoming 91,832 55,619 53,372 2,247 42,668 1,682 11,269 3,014 33,199
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Territories, Possessions, and Other                   

Puerto Rico 727,752 562,539 24,756 537,784 551,648 2,256 8,636 8,515 156,698

Virgin Islands 18,539 10,822 10,651 171 10,584 27 211 325 7,392

American Samoa 3,906 361 242 119 189 20 151 * †
Guam 14,192 2,969 2,908 61 2,862 22 85 21 11,202

Northern Mariana Islands 1,951 478 † * 420 0 58 * †
Foreign Countries 406,407 8,695 6,825 1,870 5,958 694 2,043 3,889 393,823

Unknown 1,903 21 † * 20 † * * †

* Counts between 1 and 10 have been suppressed because of CMS rules to protect the privacy of beneficiaries.

† Counts have been cross-suppressed to prevent the recalculation of suppressed counts between 1 and 10.

1 Includes certain groups of Medicare beneficiaries who are automatically deemed eligible for the low-income subsidy and do not have to apply.  The following

groups are deemed eligible:  Full-benefit dual eligibles, that is, persons eligible for both Medicare and full Medicaid benefits; Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

recipients, including SSI recipients who do not qualify for Medicaid, and individuals deemed to be SSI recipients; and Medicare beneficiaries who are participants
in the Medicare Savings Programs (MSP).
2 Counts may include beneficiaries with other prescription drug coverage, including creditable coverage.

NOTE:  Enrollee counts are determined using a person-year methodology that accounts for the number of months a beneficiary is enrolled in the calendar year. 

SOURCE:  Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Enterprise Data and Analytics, CMS Chronic Conditions Data Warehouse. 
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